
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3756

ANSWERED ON-05/04/2023


ONGOING ROAD PROJECTS IN GUJARAT


3756    SHRI NARANBHAI J. RATHWA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the complete details of ongoing road projects in the State of Gujarat;

(b) the estimated cost of each project with date of completion, project –wise;

(c) whether State Government of Gujarat have sent new road projects to the Central

Government for approval and financial support; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) The details of ongoing NH projects with details of estimated cost, date of completion

is at Annexure.

(c) & (d) Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National

Highways in the country. 21 National Highway development proposals with a total length of 409

Km at an estimated cost of Rs 1715 Crores have been received in 2022-23, which have been

sanctioned.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3756 FOR 05.04.2023 ASKED BY SHRI NARANBHAI J. RATHWA

REGARDING “ONGOING ROAD PROJECTS IN GUJARAT”

Sr.

No.
Project Name

Total

Project

Cost (Rs

Cr)


Target

Completio

n Date

Physical

Progress

in %

1
4L of Balance Works of Talaja - Mahuva from

54.990 km. to 100.450 km. (PKG-2)
698.4 30.06.2023 49.63%

2
4L of Balance Works of Mahuva to Kagavadar

from 100.450 Km. to 140.470 Km. (PKG-3)
603.8 30.06.2023 31.35 %

3 Una to Kodinar (PKG-5), HAM 623 30.06.2023 75.10 %

4 Kodinar to Veraval (PKG-6), HAM 670 31.12.2023 49.21 %

5
Left out of Jetpur-Somnath including Junagadh

bypass
232 30.06.2023 89.97 %

6 Shamlaji to Chiloda (PKG-6) 1361 30.06.2023 80 %

7 Ankleshwar to Kim(VME,Pkg-5) 1404 31.12.2023 23.75 %

8 Ena to Kim (VME, Pkg-6) 2271.86 10.12.2023 27.25 %

9 Gandeva to Ena (VME,Pkg-7) 1710.30 07.06.2024 15.10 %

10 Talsari to Karvad (VME,Pkg-10) 1909.74 21.03.2024 2.75 %

11
Sanchore-Santalpur from km 4.888-km 35.000

(AJ-RGBS-Package-1)
643.34 01.06.2023 70.83 %

12
Sanchore-Santalpur from km 35.000-km 67.000

(AJ-RGBS-Package-2)
785.52 30.06.2023 93.36 %

13
Sanchore-Santalpur from km 67.000-km 99.000

(AJ-RGBS-Package-3)
752.3 10.08.2023 61.41 %

14
Sanchore-Santalpur from km 99.000-km

130.073(AJ-RGBS-Package-4)
778.15 30.06.2023

70.73 %


15
Bal. Work of Gandhidham (Kandla) to Mundra

port
163.95 30.06.2023 84.00%

16
Dhrol-Bhadra-Patiya and Bhadra Patiya-

Pipaliya
896.97 27.10.2023 63.37 %

17
4L of Madhavpur to Porbandar section from km

338.400 to km 379.100.
135.59 30.06.2023 94.57 %

18
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (Pkg-

26)(Ch.696+890 to Ch.726+390)
1835.10 01.02.2024 9.50 %

19
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (Pkg-

27)(Ch.729+700 to Ch.756+052)
1611.83 14.02.2024 27.10 %

20
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (Pkg-28)

(Ch.756+052 to Ch.781+282)
1543.31 15.11.2023 30.50 %

21
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (Pkg-29)

(Ch.780+920 to Ch.803+420)
1121.58 15.04.2023 95.01 %

22
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (Pkg-

30)(Ch 803+420 to Ch.824+920)
1185.33 09.07.2023 48.60 %
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23
Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield Alignment (Pkg-

31)(Ch.824+920 to Ch.844+382)
1547.87

17-05-

2023
78.15 %

24

Ahmedabad-Dholera (Pkg-1) from km. 0.00 to

km. 22.00) [Sardar Patel Ring Road - Sindhrej

Village]

793.54 31.03.2024 29.50 %

25
Ahmedabad-Dholera (Pkg-2) from km. 22.00 to km. 48.52) [Sindhrej Village-Vejalka Village]
894.6 31.03.2024 20.50 %

26

Ahmedabad-Dholera (Pkg-3) from km. 48.52 to km. 71.06) [Vejalka Village - Start of DSIR zone]

744.38 31.03.2024 29.00 %

27

Ahmedabad-Dholera (Pkg-4) from km. 71.06 to km. 109.019) [Start of DSIR zone - Adhelai

Village]

964.68 31.03.2024 33.32 %

28

Upgradation to 4L PS from Bhimasar, Junction of NH-41 to Anjar- Bhuj up to Airport Junction from Km 0.000 to Km 65.478 of NH-341

1373.06 01.01.2025 2.20 %

29

Construction of 6L flyover–VUP including RE wall, service road and Drain, Reconstruction Two Minor bridges, one HPC culvert near PEDHLA village on Porbandar–Jetpur.

18.11 27.08.2023 14%

30

4L Kodinar - Veraval (Package VI) from km.

222.400 to km. 230.00 (Kodinar Bypass) of NH-

8E (NH 51 new)

162.73 21.10.2023 27.75 %

31

Construction of 2 VUPs at km 223.950 to

226.200 and one side storage lane in Bharuch Surat Section (Stand Alone EPC Contract)

34.62 30.04.2023 95.15 %

32

Construction of Underpass and Service Road for improving safety at Dena Junction VUP at location Km.110+996, CUP at location Km111+210 & wing wall at location Km

111+210 on Six Laning of Km.108/700 to

Km.192/000, Vadodara to Bharuch section of

NH-48

14.09 30.04.2023 85%

33

Construction of VUP with RE Wall approaches and Service Road at Km 216.900 along with closure of flared median opening from Km

217.200 to Km 217.765 along with widening to

6-lane at Bharuch-Surat Section of NH-48 in the State of Gujarat

13.3095 16.07.2023 40%

34
Construction of six lane flyover/VUP including RE wall, service road and drain, near Umbhel village on Bharuch-Surat Section of NH-48 (Old

26.76 31.05.2023 70%
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NH-80 at Ch of Km 258.858 identified as black spot ID no. GJ-02-54 in the State of Gujarat

35

Construction of (i) RUB with service road at Km. 357.450 (Tukwada) (ii) PUP at Km.

362.864 (Chharwada) on Surat Dahisar section of NH-48 in the state of Gujarat through EPC

Mode.

14.91 22.02.2024 5%

36

Construction of (i) VUP with service road at Km. 291.200 (Unn Patiya) ID-GJ-02-56 (ii)

LVUP at Km. 277.600 (Parthan Patiya) ID-GJ-02-164 for the rectification of Blackspots on Surat Dahisar Section of NH-48 in the state of Gujarat through EPC mode

30.6 02.04.2024 1%

37

Construction of two six lane VUPs including RE wall, service road and Drain, at Ch 24+930 near Abhava village junction and new Ch. 27+100 near Khajod village junction on Hazira Port-Surat-Gujarat/ Maharashtra Border section of new NH-53 in the State of Gujarat.

42.69 15.04.2024 5%

38

Construction of two six lane VUPs including RE wall, service road and Drain at new Ch. 31+050 near Budiya village junction and new Ch.

33+580 near Gabheni village junction and service roads on Hazira Port - Surat-Gujarat/

Maharashtra Border section of new NH-53 in the State of Gujarat.

39.076 15.04.2024 5%

39

Construction of Improvement Works at Dumad Junction at Merging of Ahmedabad Vadodara Section of NH-48, Ahmedabad Vadodara NE-1

& Sama-Savli Road in the State of Gujarat on EPC Mode.

27.01 30.04.2023 93%

40

Construction of Signature Bridge between Dwarka & Byet Dwarka and its approaches in the State of Gujarat on EPC Mode [NH-51/Gujarat(02) 17-20-S & R (B)]

962.42  31.10.2023 88.42%

41
Development of Chiloda - Gandhinagar-Sarkhej ofNH-147 (old NH-8C) Package- I Ch.

0.0 to 16.290 Km

164.64 30.04.2023 88.64%

42
Development of Chiloda - Gandhinagar-Sarkhej ofNH-147 Package –II
211.28 30.04.2023 88.32%
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43
Development of Chiloda - Gandhinagar-Sarkhej ofNH-147 Package - III
322.58 30.04.2023 93.22%

44

Development of Chiloda - Gandhinagar-Sarkhej ofNH-147 (old NH-8C) Package- IV

Ch.35.430 to 44.420

147.52 30.04.2023 92.30%

45

Up gradation of newly declared NH-341 to two-

lane with Paved shoulder configuration between Km. 65.478 to Km 162.209 ( Bhuj Airport Jn -

Khavda - India Bridge to Dharmshala section) in the State of Gujarat .

351.54 15.07.2023 96.80%

46

Construction of Missing links (single lane) in Lakhpat- Gaduli-Hajipir-Odma-Khavda-Dholavira-Mauvana-Gadkabet-Santalpur road along the Indo-Pakistan Boarder in the State of Gujarat (Newly declared National Highway No.

754K)

400.76 30.06.2023 80.07%

47

Widening from existing 2 lane to 4 lane including geometric improvemnet and reconstruction of existing between km.56/620 to km . 61/520 on NH- 58 in the state of Gujarat

19.26 31.07.2023 47%

48

Construction of ROB with approaches on NH-848-B at Karambeli Railway Crossing

L.C.No.77 @ Km 0/0 to 0/600

112.16 31.12.2024 2%

49

Construction of ROB with Approaches in lieu of L.C.No.165 of Ahmedabad-Palanpur (IR Ch-

650/2-3) between Railway Station-Karjoda &

Palanpur NH-58

166.21 30.08.2023 81%

50

Strengthening of Km. 572/000 to 609/000

(Tarsada - Kanja - Vyara - Kapura Section) of N.H.-56 in the State of Gujarat.

26.68 31.01.2024 12%

51

Construction of ROB in lieu of Existing LC no.

87 along with Approach at km 28/400 to 28/600

on NH 848B at Udvada in the state of Gujarat

37.04 31.12.2024 0

52

Widening of Existing 2 lane to 4 lane with service road between Km 329/600 to 334/100 on

NH-68 in the state of Gujarat

39.74 31.12.2023 47%

53

"Work of IRQP from Km 0/0 to 43/00 on NH-756 (Bodeli-Shivrajpur- Jhabughoda-Chapaner bypass section) in the state of Gujarat"

44.32 30.06.2023 55%

54

Work of IRQP between Km 377/305 to Km388/000, Km. 407/000 to Km 418/305, Km

421/205 to Km 429/405, Km 441/00 to Km

443/00, Km 444/00 to Km 445/00 & Km 449/00

32.22 30.04.2023 95%
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to Km 452/00 Section Ferkuva-Chhotaudepur-Bodeli-Naswadi Road of NH-56

55

" Construction of Mandvi bypass road starting from Km. 97/200 & ending of Km. 104/ 200 of

NH-8A (Extn), in the state of Gujarat "

62.88 31.03.2024 4%

56

Widening and Strengthening of existing carriageway from Km 265/200 to 266/200 and

273/00 to 287/905 on NH-56 underin the state of

Gujarat

34.24 07.08.2023 45%

57

IRQP from Km 34/480 to 74/0 of NH51 Under

NH Division Rajkot Road and Building Department , Gujarat in the state of Gujarat for the year 2021-22

52.84 16.04.2023 85%

58

Work of widening of road to 4-lane from Km

710/600 to Km 718/500 of NH-56 in the state of

Gujarat

53.83 18.10.2023 9%

59

Work of construction of 1 no. of Minor bridge in place of old and narrow bridge on Kadrama

Khadi between km 280/00 to 280/200 of NH-64

in the State of Gujarat

8.56 14.10.2023 32%

60

work of Reconstruction of 2 nos. of bridge across river Kosh (km 634/400-600) and Kavero

(km 637/800-638/00) in lieu of old, narrow and

weak bridges and re-construction of 8 No. of Box Culvert Between km.585/00 to 629/400 on

NH-56 in the State of Gujarat

19.38 15.10.2023 15%

61
Work of IRQP from Km 65/00 to Km 77/900 for NH -351K in the state of Gujarat
5.76 19.04.2023 97%

62
Work of IRQP from Km 0/00 to Km 28/200 for NH -351G in the state of Gujarat
14.48 19.04.2023 98%

63
Strengthening/ IRQP between km 63 to km 78 of NH 351-G
10.18 30.06.2023 50%

64

" Construction of new two lane bridge along with approaches across River Rudramata at Km.

75/550 on NH-341 upstream of existing bridge in the state of Gujarat "

13.16 26.05.2024 0

65

Permanent rectification of blackspot on NH

64(Jetalpur-Bareja section) from Km 24/800 to 26/00 in the state of Gujarat

4.96 31.12.2023 0

66

Strengthening/IRQP and rehabilitation of

existing pavement from Km.182/00 to 184/150,

from Km.204/00 to 204/700, Km.222/00 to

230/00 and from Km.239/00 to 252/200 of

N.H.64 in the State of Gujarat

40.22
22.01.2024


0


*****

